
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
SMALL SCALE INDUSTRIES AND RURAL AND AGRO INDUSTR 

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2565
ANSWERED ON:08.08.2001
KVIC BOARD IN MADHYA PRADESH 
LAXMINARAYAN PANDEY

Will the Minister of SMALL SCALE INDUSTRIES AND RURAL AND AGRO INDUSTR be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the Khadi and Village Industries Boards in the country, State-wise; and 

(b) the number of blocks selected under different programmes to establish a large number of Khadi Industries in the country,
particularly in the State of Madhya Pradesh?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF SMALL SCALE INDUSTRIES, AGRO AND RURAL
INDUSTRIES, MINISTER OF STATE IN THE DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNEL AND TRAINING, DEPARTMENT OF PENSIONS
AND PENSIONERS WELFARE OF THE MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS AND MINISTER
OF STATE IN THE DEPARTMENTS OF ATOMIC ENERGY AND SPACE (SHRIMATI VASUNDHARA RAJE) 

(a): A list of KVI Boards with their location is given in the Annexure attached. 

(b): Khadi and Village Industries programmes are being implemented throughout the country including the State of Madhya Pradesh. 

Annexure refer to in reply to part (a) of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 2565 for answer on 08.08.2001 

STATE/UT KHADI AND VILLAGE INDUSTRIES BOARDS : 

1. Andhra Pradesh KVIB,Grama Prarshramala Bhavanam,No. 10-4-2, Humayun Nagar,
 Hyderabad - 500 028

2. Andaman and Nicobar Islands KVIB, Udyog Parisar,Middle Point,
 Port Blair - 744 101

3. Arunachal Pradesh  KVIBUdyog Sadan, Ground Floor,Itanagar - 791 111 

4. Assam  KVIBChandmari,Guwahati - 781003.

5. Bihar  KVIBMahesh BhawanGandhi Maidan (East)Patna - 800 004. 

6 Chandigarh  KVIB39 Industrial area, Phase IIChandigarh - 160 002.

7. Delhi  KVIBOld ITI Building, 1, Canning Lane,Kasturba Gandhi Marg,
 New Delhi - 110 001. 

8. Goa, Daman and Diu  KVIB,Janta House,2nd FloorPanji, Goa 403 001.

9. Gujarat  KVIB,Gram Nirman Bhawan,Juna Wadaj,Ahmedabad - 380 013. 



10. Himachal Pradesh  KVIB,Cleave Land, Choura Madan,Shimala - 171 004.

11. Haryana  KVIB,SCO No. 841 Kalka Road,NAC, Manimajra,
 Chandigarh - 160 101. 

12. Jammu and Kashmir  KVIBOld SecretariatSrinagar - 190001.

13. Karnataka  KVIB10, Jasma Bhawan Road,Bangalore - 560 52. 

14. Kerala  KVIB,Vanchiyoor, Gramasoubhagya,Thiruvananthapuram - 695 035.

15. Lakshdweep  KVIB,Kavaratti - 682555 (UT) 

16. Madhya Pradesh  KVIBChittod Complex Zone - 1Maharana Pratap Nagar, 
 Bhopal - 462011.

17. Maharashtra  KVIB9/12, Mmnohardas Street,Bhatia Balrakshak Vidyalaya,
 Fort, Mumbai - 400 001. 

18. Manipur  KVIB North to District Collector Office,Lamphelpat, 
 Imphal - 795 004.

19. Meghalaya KVIBLower Lachumiere, Temple Road,Shillong 793 001. 

20. Mizoram  KVIBDr. Jairema Building, Zarkawt,Aizwal, 
 Mizoram - 796001.

21. Nagaland KVIBNear New Secretariat Complex,Kohima - 797 001 

22. Orissa  KVIBKharvela Nagar Unit IIIBhubneswar - 751001

23. Pondicherry  KVIBPlot No. 1-2, Kamaraj Salaj,New Saram,
 Pondicherry - 605013.  

24. Punjab KVIBSCO No. 2429-30,Sector - 22-CChandigarh.

25. Rajasthan KVIBJawaharlal Nehru Marg,Near Telephone Exchange,
 Bajaj Nagar Circle,Jaipur - 302 017. 

26. Sikkim  KVIBDeorali Gangtok,East Sikkim - 737 102

27. Tamilnadu KVIBKuralagam, 5th FloorChennai - 600 108. 

28. Tripura  KVIBColonel Chowmuhani,Dist. Tripura (West)

29. Uttar Pradesh  KVIBGramodyog Bhawan,8 Tilak Marg,



 Lucknow - 226001. 

30. West Bengal,  KVIB12, B.B.D. BagKolkata- 700 001.
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